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HOUSE EDUCATION AND PUBLIC WORKS FULL COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE 

 

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 2017  

 3:00 PM  

 

Room 433, Blatt Building 

 

 

I.    Call to Order      Chairman Rita Allison 

 

II.   Invocation 

 

III.   Legislation   

   

1.   S. 462 -- Senator Hembree:  A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-39-100, AS AMENDED, CODE 

OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE UNIFORM HIGH SCHOOL 

DIPLOMA FOR GRADUATES OF ACCREDITED SCHOOLS, SO AS TO REVISE THE 

REQUIREMENTS FOR OBTAINING DIPLOMAS, TO PROVIDE PERSONALIZED PATHWAYS 

FOR STUDENTS, TO PROVIDE STUDENTS’ COURSEWORK MUST BE ALIGNED WITH THEIR 

PERSONALIZED PATHWAYS AND BASED ON THEIR POSTSECONDARY PLANS, TO 

REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT TO PROMULGATE REGULATIONS CONCERNING RELATED 

PROCEDURES, TO PROVIDE FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF CRITERIA FOR UNIFORM 

STATE-RECOGNIZED EMPLOYABILITY CREDENTIALS ALIGNED TO INDIVIDUALIZED 

GRADUATION PLANS AND PROGRAMS OF STUDY FOR STUDENTS POTENTIALLY UNABLE 

TO ACHIEVE SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF UNIFORM DIPLOMA PATHWAYS, TO 

REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT TO MONITOR AND ANNUALLY REPORT THE NUMBER OF 

DIPLOMAS AND EMPLOYABILITY CREDENTIALS EARNED BY STUDENTS, AND TO MAKE 

THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ACT APPLICABLE BEGINNING WITH STUDENTS ENTERING THE 

NINTH GRADE FOR THE 2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE, FAVORABLY AS AMENDED, 4-19-2017 

 

2.   S. 488 -- Senators Grooms, Johnson, Campbell, Climer, Campsen, Peeler, Reese and Shealy:  A 

BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-2320(A) OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO MOTOR VEHICLE 

DEALERS’ LICENSES AND DEMONSTRATION PLATES, TO PROVIDE THAT A DEALER 

LICENSE PLATE MAY BE USED BY A PERSON WHOSE VEHICLE IS BEING SERVICED OR 
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REPAIRED BY THE DEALERSHIP, PROVIDED THE VEHICLE DISPLAYING THE LICENSE 

PLATE IS GIVEN TO THE PERSON BY THE DEALER AT NO CHARGE TO THE CONSUMER 

AND ONLY FOR THE DURATION OF THE SERVICE OR REPAIR, AND TO PROVIDE THAT A 

DEALER MAY BE ISSUED TWO PLATES FOR THE FIRST TWENTY VEHICLES SOLD DURING 

THE PRECEDING YEAR AND TWO ADDITIONAL PLATES FOR EACH FIFTEEN VEHICLES 

SOLD BEYOND THE INITIAL TWENTY DURING THE PRECEDING YEAR. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE, FAVORABLY AS AMENDED, 4-18-2017 

 

3.   S. 344 -- Senator Corbin:  A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-80(A) OF THE 1976 CODE, 

RELATING TO APPLICATION FOR A LICENSE OR PERMIT, TO PROVIDE THAT AN 

APPLICATION FOR A DRIVER’S LICENSE OR PERMIT MUST ALLOW AN APPLICANT WHO 

HAS BEEN MEDICALLY DIAGNOSED WITH AUTISM TO VOLUNTARILY DISCLOSE THAT 

HE IS AUTISTIC, WHICH MUST BE INDICATED BY A SYMBOL DESIGNATED BY THE 

DEPARTMENT ON THE DRIVER’S LICENSE AND CONTAINED IN THE DRIVER’S RECORD. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE FAVORABLE, 4-19-2017 

 

4.   S. 444 -- Senator Grooms:  A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-10(15) AND 56-1-10(18) OF THE 

1976 CODE, RELATING TO DRIVER’S LICENSE DEFINITIONS, TO CHANGE “AUTOMOTIVE 

THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE” TO “AUTOCYCLE” AND PROVIDE THE DEFINITION AND TO 

UPDATE REFERENCES TO THE DEFINITION; TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-130(C), RELATING 

TO LICENSE EXAMINATIONS, TO CHANGE “AUTOMOTIVE THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE” TO 

“AUTOCYCLE”; TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-20(30) AND 56-3-20(31), RELATING TO MOTOR 

VEHICLE REGISTRATION AND LICENSING DEFINITIONS, TO CHANGE “AUTOMOTIVE 

THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE” TO “AUTOCYCLE”; TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-145, RELATING TO 

THE DEFINITION OF “AUTOMOTIVE THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE”, TO CHANGE 

“AUTOMOTIVE THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE” TO “AUTOCYCLE”; TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-

155, RELATING TO THE DEFINITION OF “MOTORCYCLE THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE”, TO 

UPDATE REFERENCES; AND TO AMEND SECTIONS 56-19-10(44) AND 56-19-10(45), 

RELATING TO DEFINITIONS REGARDING THE PROTECTION OF TITLES TO AND INTERESTS 

IN MOTOR VEHICLES, TO CHANGE “AUTOMOTIVE THREE-WHEEL VEHICLE” TO 

“AUTOCYCLE” AND UPDATE REFERENCES. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE FAVORABLE, 4-19-2017 

 

5.   H. 3820 -- Reps. Fry, Bedingfield, Henderson, Huggins, Johnson, Hewitt, Crawford, Duckworth, 

Arrington, Allison, Tallon, Hamilton, Elliott, Jordan, B. Newton, Martin, Erickson, Lowe, Atwater, 

Willis, Jefferson, W. Newton, Thigpen, Bennett, Crosby, Long, Putnam and Cogswell:  A BILL TO 

AMEND SECTION 59-32-30, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, 

RELATING TO THE PUBLIC SCHOOL COMPREHENSIVE HEALTH EDUCATION PROGRAM, 

SO AS TO REQUIRE CERTAIN INSTRUCTION IN PRESCRIPTION OPIOID ABUSE 

PREVENTION IN GRADES NINE THROUGH TWELVE BEGINNING WITH THE 2017-2018 

SCHOOL YEAR. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE, FAVORABLY AS AMENDED, 4-19-2017    

  
6.   H. 3920 -- Reps. Felder and Funderburk:  A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF 

SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-63-85 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT 

BEGINNING WITH THE 2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR, ALL PUBLIC SCHOOLS, INCLUDING 

CHARTER SCHOOLS, SHALL POST AT LEAST FIVE SIGNS THAT PROVIDE TELEPHONE 

NUMBERS AND RELATED INFORMATION FOR REPORTING INCIDENTS OF CHILD ABUSE, 

NEGLECT, AND EXPLOITATION; AND TO PROVIDE DETAILS CONCERNING THE CONTENT, 

PLACEMENT, AND APPEARANCE OF THE SIGNS; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 63-7-910, 

RELATING TO A TOLL-FREE NUMBER FOR THE REFERRAL OF INCIDENTS OF CHILD 
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ABUSE OR NEGLECT THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES MAY MAINTAIN, SO 

AS TO REQUIRE THE DEPARTMENT TO MAINTAIN SUCH A SERVICE AND TO INCLUDE 

CHILD EXPLOITATION AMONG THE CATEGORIES OF REPORTABLE INCIDENTS FOR 

WHICH THE SERVICE IS INTENDED. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE FAVORABLY AS AMENDED, 4-19-2017 

 

7.   H. 3068 -- Reps. J.E. Smith and Clyburn:  A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 102, TITLE 59, CODE 

OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO ATHLETE AGENTS AND STUDENT 

ATHLETES, SO AS TO ENACT THE “UNIFORM ATHLETE AGENTS ACT OF 2017”, TO ADOPT 

THE INTERSTATE COMPACT FOR REGISTRATION OF STUDENT ATHLETE AGENTS AND 

MAKE NECESSARY CONFORMING CHANGES, TO REVISE VARIOUS PROVISIONS IN 

CONSIDERATION OF THE EXPANDED IMPACT OF SOCIAL MEDIA ON THE SOLICITATION 

AND RECRUITMENT OF STUDENT ATHLETES BY ATHLETE AGENTS, TO REVISE 

REQUIREMENTS REGARDING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN 

STUDENT ATHLETES AND ATHLETE AGENTS, AND TO REVISE VARIOUS AVAILABLE 

REMEDIES, AMONG OTHER THINGS. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE FAVORABLY AS AMENDED, 4-19-2017 

 

8.   H. 3618 -- Reps. Atwater, King, Cobb-Hunter, Henegan, Knight, J.E. Smith, Yow, Spires, 

Putnam, Stavrinakis, Taylor, Bamberg, Huggins, McKnight, Erickson, Ott, Ballentine, Elliott, 

Herbkersman, Hill, Howard and McCravy:  A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF 

SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 53-5-65 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT MARTIN 

LUTHER KING, JR. DAY AND MEMORIAL DAY MUST BE RECOGNIZED AS HOLIDAYS FOR 

ALL LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS OF THE STATE AND THAT THE SCHOOLS AND OFFICES 

OF THE DISTRICTS MUST BE CLOSED ON THOSE DATES. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE FAVORABLE, 4-19-2017 

 

9.   H. 3057 -- Reps. Robinson-Simpson and Clyburn:  A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CREATE THE 

“PUBLIC SCHOOL FLEXIBILITY AND PARITY STUDY COMMITTEE”, AND TO PROVIDE FOR 

THE MEMBERSHIP, RESPONSIBILITIES, AND TERMINATION OF THE STUDY COMMITTEE. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE FAVORABLE, 4-19-2017 

 

10.  H. 3060 -- Reps. Robinson-Simpson and Clyburn:  A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS 

OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-20-52 SO AS TO ENACT THE STEP 

INCENTIVE FOR SUCCESSFUL TEACHERS IN LOW-PERFORMING SCHOOLS (STILPS) 

STUDY COMMITTEE TO DEVELOP A STEP INCREASE COMPENSATION PLAN FOR HIGHLY 

QUALIFIED TEACHERS WITH DEMONSTRATED SUCCESS IN ELEVATING STUDENT 

ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT AND WHO SERVE IN LOW-PERFORMING SCHOOLS AS A 

REWARD FOR GAINS IN ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT BY THEIR STUDENTS; TO PROVIDE 

FOR ITS MEMBERSHIP AND DUTIES, AND TO REQUIRE THE COMMITTEE TO MAKE A 

REPORT OF ITS FINDINGS WITH RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY, THE 

SUPERINTENDENT OF EDUCATION, AND THE GOVERNOR, AND TO PROVIDE FOR ITS 

TERMINATION; AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SHALL 

PROMULGATE REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE STUDY 

COMMITTEE EFFECTIVE BEGINNING WITH THE 2018-2019 SCHOOL YEAR. 

REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE FAVORABLE, 4-19-2017 

 

11.  S. 456 -- Senators Grooms and Shealy:  A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-50 OF THE 1976 

CODE, RELATING TO BEGINNER’S PERMITS, TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON WHO HOLDS A 

MOTORCYCLE BEGINNER’S PERMIT WHO HAS FAILED THE MOTORCYCLE DRIVER’S 

LICENSE TEST THREE OR MORE TIMES MUST SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE A SOUTH 
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CAROLINA TECHNICAL COLLEGE MOTORCYCLE SAFETY COURSE, OR ITS EQUIVALENT, 

IN LIEU OF PASSING THE MOTORCYCLE DRIVER’S LICENSE TEST, IN ORDER TO OBTAIN A 

MOTORCYCLE LICENSE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 56-1-770, RELATING TO POINTS 

REDUCED FOR COMPLETING A DEFENSIVE DRIVING COURSE, TO PROVIDE THAT ANY 

DRIVER WITH A CLASS M (MOTORCYCLE) ENDORSEMENT WHO HAS ACCUMULATED 

POINTS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ARTICLE SHALL HAVE THE NUMBER OF HIS 

POINTS REDUCED BY FOUR UPON PROVING TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT 

OF MOTOR VEHICLES THAT HE HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED A SOUTH CAROLINA 

TECHNICAL COLLEGE MOTORCYCLE SAFETY COURSE OR ITS EQUIVALENT, TO PROVIDE 

FOR THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE COURSE, AND TO PROVIDE THAT NO PERSON’S POINTS 

MAY BE REDUCED MORE THAN ONE TIME IN ANY THREE-YEAR PERIOD. 

* THIS BILL WILL BE ON THE AGENDA, IF REPORTED OUT OF SUBCOMMITTEE 

FAVORABLY.  

 

The presentation order as indicated above does not necessarily reflect the order in which these bills will 
be addressed, other bills may be added as necessary. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


